

DARMOFALSKI ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.
CIVIL ENGINEERING
86 NEWARK POMPTON TURNPIKE
RIVERDALE, NJ 07457
TEL: (973) 835-8300 | FAX: (973) 835-1117

**FIRST AND SECOND STREETS WATER MAIN INTERCONNECTION
BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE, PASSAIC COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED ON THURS., MAY 28, 2020 AT 10:00 A.M.**

Project: FIRST AND SECOND STREETS WATER MAIN INTERCONNECTION Municipality: BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE County: PASSAIC COUNTY				Mike Fitzpatrick Contractors 18 Cozy Lane PO Box 430 Oak Ridge, NJ 07438 T:973-208-5500 F:973-208-5504		Regal Utility Services 731 Warwick Tpke. Hewitt, NJ 07421 T:973-277-9442 F:845-986-9245		John Garcia Construction 183 Friar Ln. Clifton, NJ 07013 T:973-773-4544 F:973-773-2977		Fred Devens Construction 403 Stonetown Rd. Ringwood, NJ 07456 T:973-464-4350 F:888-620-2051	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Site Preparation and Restoration	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9,273.60	\$ 9,273.60	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	8" diam. Class 52 Water Main, Including All Necessary Adapters and Fittings	330	LF	\$ 99.00	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 119.23	\$ 39,345.90	\$ 230.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 54,450.00
3	8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,524.00	\$ 6,524.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Dense-graded Aggregate	200	TN	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 47.15	\$ 9,430.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00
6	Rock Excavation, Removal and Disposal	30	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 189.75	\$ 5,692.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.30
7	5" Thick HMA 19M64 Base Pavement	75	TN	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 102.07	\$ 7,655.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	Pavement Milling, 2" Depth	3,500	SY	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,875.00	\$ 8.59	\$ 30,065.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 9.22	\$ 32,270.00
9	Surface Course, HMA 9.5 M64, 2" Thick, Including Tack Coat	420	TN	\$ 87.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 111.14	\$ 46,678.80	\$ 115.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 52,500.00
10	Parking Lot Striping, Epoxy	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	TOTAL - MAIN BID				\$ 112,035.00		\$ 170,535.05		\$ 181,300.75		\$ 189,520.30

I hereby certify this is a true copy of bids received.



Thomas A. Boorady, P.E.
N.J.P.E. License No. 43110